does not operates any medical analysis of alien or of our own citizens when they, 

apply for visa or, travel to our country.

Another factor of HIV and AIDS prevalence to our area is the transportation of goods 

by truckers from all territories o f Pakistan to AJK. Where, according to WHO and 

NACP, one hundred and sixty five thousand (165000) cases of HIV/AIDS are reported 

yet.^^ And most probably the actual number is beyond expectations. Lack o f safe sex 

education is also a basic problem for both sister states.

Anna Popinchalk, “HIV/AIDS Services for Refugees in Egypt”, http://www.fmreview.org/FMR